PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for
appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PHARMACOLOGY

(BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/33300006

2/33300004

3/33300013

4/33300003

5/33300008

6/33300001

7/33300009

8/33300015

9/33300016

Note:- 1)

DATED.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE

WITH FATHER'S NAME
MONEEB ASHRAF LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
ATTIA ANWAR FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD ANWAR
ZOBIA MUSHTAQ JHANG
CH MUSHTAQ AHMAD
MUNAZZA ZAHIR LAHORE
ZAHEER AHMED PARVEZ
DR.ZARAFSHAN BADAR RAWALPINDI
MUHAMMAD BADR-UL-ISLAM
RUKHSANA MALIK LAHORE
MALIK GHULAM RASUL
MUHAMMAD IMRAN ASHRAF SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD AAMIR RAFIQUE BAHAWAL NAGAR
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE BUTT
ADNAN BASHIR R.Y. KHAN
BASHIR AHMAD

The recommendations in favour of merit Nos. 03, 05 & 08 are
provisional subject to production of registration of their
postgraduate qualification with PMDC

Two (02) posts reserved for women quota remained vacant due to
non-availability of suitable candidates. Administrative Department
is requested to add these posts in next requisition.
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