PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PHARMACOLOGY** (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. <u>NO.</u>	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/33300006	MONEEB ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE
2/33300004	ATTIA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	FAISALABAD
3/33300013	ZOBIA MUSHTAQ CH MUSHTAQ AHMAD	JHANG
4/33300003	MUNAZZA ZAHIR ZAHEER AHMED PARVEZ	LAHORE
5/33300008	DR.ZARAFSHAN BADAR MUHAMMAD BADR-UL-ISLAM	RAWALPINDI
6/33300001	RUKHSANA MALIK MALIK GHULAM RASUL	LAHORE
7/33300009	MUHAMMAD IMRAN ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SARGODHA
8/33300015	MUHAMMAD AAMIR RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE BUTT	BAHAWAL NAGAR
9/33300016	ADNAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN
Note:- i)	The recommendations in favour of merit Nos.	03, 05 & 08 are

- **Note:-** i) The recommendations in favour of merit Nos. 03, 05 & 08 are provisional subject to production of registration of their postgraduate qualification with PMDC
 - **ii)** Two (02) posts reserved for women quota remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates. Administrative Department is requested to add these posts in next requisition.

DATED: 13-08-2015 CASE NO. 50-RE-2015 SECRETARY